

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/677/2024

Manoj Paul ... Petitioner

Vs.

Google India Private Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj Paul ... In Person

Mr. Rohan Ahuja
(Through V.C.)
Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ...for the Respondent no.1

December 06, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.6

1. The petitioner appears in person.
2. Respondent no.1 represented by Mr.Rakesh Pal Gobind.
3. Respondent nos.2 and 3 are not represented.
4. Petitioner is directed to serve notice on Respondent nos.2 and 3 through Speed Post with A/D on their addresses mentioned in the Writ Petition and file Affidavit-of-Service within three weeks.
5. Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Uday Kumar, J.)