

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
IA No.CAN/1/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs.

Google India Private Limited

Mr. Manoj Paul ... petitioner (in person)

Mr. Rohan Ahuja

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobindfor the respondent no.1

January 27, 2025

[SR]

Item no.15

1. The matter is heard in presence of petitioner in person and the learned advocate for the respondent no.1
2. The petitioner appearing in person prays for accommodation to take steps in terms of the order dated 7th January, 2025 for amending the writ petition and to add the private parties, who claimed copy right of materials uploaded by the writ petitioner.
3. Let steps be taken by the petitioner by seven days to amend the cause title and implead additional respondent. After amendment is carried out, the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the additional respondents enclosing the writ petition and the order passed by this Court by a fortnight thereafter.
4. Affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.
5. List the matter before the next available Circuit, subject to convenience of the Bench.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)