

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Manoj Paul

Vs.

Google India Private Ltd. and others

Mr.Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondent No. 1

Ms. Supreet Sharma ... for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5

June 10, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.24

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind, learned advocate representing respondent No. 1 seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 separately is taken on record.

Learned advocate for respondent Nos. 4 & 5 is directed to serve copy of the affidavit-in-opposition to the petitioner.

On the prayer of learned advocate representing respondent Nos. 4 & 5 liberty is granted to file vakalatnama in the department.

The time to file affidavit-in-opposition by respondent No. 1 is extended for a period of two weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereof.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)