

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
IA No.CAN/1/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs.

Google India Private Limited

Ms. Manpreet Kaur ... for the respondent No.1
[on behalf of Mr. R.P.Gobind]

Ms. Supreet Sharma ... for the respondent nos.4&5

July 04, 2025
[SR]
Item No.31

On the prayer of the respondent no.1, list this matter
appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(**Kausik Chanda, J.**)