

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024

Manoj Paul

Vs.

Google Indian Private Ltd.

Mr.Manoj Paul ... Petitioner in person
(Through Virtual Mode)

Mr. Rakesh Pal Govind ... for the respondent No.1

Ms. Supreet Sharma ... for the respondent Nos.4 & 5

July 28, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.56

Petitioner in person is represented through virtual mode.

The respondent No.1 and respondent Nos.4 and 5 are represented.

On the prayer made on behalf of respondent No.1, list the matter on 04.08.2025.

(Md.Shabbar Rashidi, J.)