

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
IA No. CAN/1/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs

Google India Private Ltd. and others

Mr. Manoj Paul ... for the petitioner
(through virtual mode)

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondent No. 1

Ms. Anaheeta Verma
Ms. Supreet Sharma ... for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5

August 04, 2025
[AKB]
Item No. 18

The writ petitioner although, appears on the screen through virtual mode, but he could not be contacted when the case was taken up for hearing.

Learned advocate for respondent No. 1 and the other respondents submits that they have not been able to serve the copy of the affidavit-in-opposition upon the petitioner.

It has been prayed that the petitioner be directed to supply his email ID so that the affidavit-in-opposition be served upon him.

Upon repeated attempts the petitioner did not respond to the calls made by the Court though he was visible on screen.

In such circumstances, list the matter on 08.08.2025.

In the meantime petitioner will intimate his email ID to the respondent Google India as well as respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)