

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**WPA/677/2024**

Manoj Paul

Vs.

Google India Private Ltd.

|                                                     |     |                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-----|----------------------------|
| Mr. Manoj Paul                                      | ... | petitioner in person       |
| Mr. R.P .Gobind                                     | ... | for the respondent no.1    |
| Ms. Anaheeta Verma<br><i>[through virtual mode]</i> |     |                            |
| Ms. Supreet Sharma                                  | ... | for the respondent Nos.4&5 |

November 18 2025  
[SR]  
*Item No.50*

Heard the petitioner in person through virtual mode and also heard learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1, 4 & 5.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 is directed to give a fresh copy of the affidavit-in-opposition to the petitioner in person by email ID. The petitioner in person shall furnish the email ID to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 in course of the day. Thereafter the petitioner is permitted to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no.1 within one week.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)**