

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
IA No. CAN/1/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs

Google India Private Ltd.

Ms. Karishma ... for the respondent No.1
(on behalf of Mr. R.P.Gobind)

Mr. Supreet Sharma ... for the respondent Nos. 4&5

December 08, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.56

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent are present.

Matter be listed on 09.12.2025 for necessary orders.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)