

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/677/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Manoj Paul

Vs

Google India Private Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Manoj Paul ... petitioner in person
(through virtual mode)

Mr. M.A.Sahil ... for the respondent No.1
(on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind)

Ms. R. Krithika
Ms. Ananeeta Verma ... for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.14

The petitioner appearing in person, submits that despite there being an order for filing an application for addition of party the same has not been filed. The petitioner seeks time to file the same.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench. In the meantime the petitioner (in person) shall file the application for addition of party and serve a copy thereof, failing which the right to file the same shall be forfeited and appropriate orders shall be passed in accordance with law.

(Smita Das De, J.)